NILES CITY COUNCIL DECEMBER 7, 2022 AGENDA

1. Draft No. 187-22 to be brought to the floor for the second time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF UNUSED LANDS OWNED BY THE CITY OF NILES TO THE COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT CORPORATION OF NILES, OHIO ("CIC") (COM. DEV. NEIGHBORHOOD STAB.- ALL MEMBERS

FIRST READING

The following drafts will be part of the consent agenda and passed together with suspension of three readings and as an emergency.

- 2. Draft No. 190-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AUDITOR AND/OR DESIGNEE TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH MUTUAL HEALTH SERVICES AND ZALUSKI INSURANCE INCORPORATED TO PROVIDE HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE FOR THE CITY OF NILES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (FINANCE COMMITTEE- SMITH)
- 3. Draft No. 191-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING MONTHLY CASH TRANSFERS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (FINANCE COMMITTEE- SMITH)
- 4. Draft No. 192-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE PERMANENT BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2023; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 5. Draft No. 193-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE UPDATING COMPENSATION SOURCES FOR ELECTED OFFICIALS OF THE CITY OF NILES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 6. Draft No. 194-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 104-22, KNOWN AS THE AUTHORIZED STRENGTH ORDINANCE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)

- 7. Draft No. 195-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF A VEHICLE BY INTERNET AUCTION ON GOV DEALS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (FINANCE AND PUBLIC GROUNDS COMMITTEES- SMITH AND DEVORICH)
- 8. Draft No. 196-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ISSUE A REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR REPAIR WORK OF WATER AND SEWER LINES FOR 2023; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (UTILITIES COMMITTEE- SOLLITTO)
- Draft No. 197-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ISSUE A REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR 2023; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (IMPROVEMENTS COMMITTEE-LASTIC)
- 10. Draft No. 198-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE AUDITOR AND SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR LIABILITY INSURANCE WITH USI AGENT FOR PEP INSURANCE AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (FINANCE COMMITTEE- SMITH)
- 11. Draft No. 199-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: ORDINANCE FOR ILLICIT DISCHARGE & ILLEGAL CONNECTION CONTROL (UTILITIES COMMITTEE- SOLLITTO)
- 12. Draft No. 200-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AUDITOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH METLIFE INSURANCE TO PROVIDE LIFE INSURANCE FOR THE CITY OF NILES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (FINANCE COMMITTEE- SMITH)
- 13. Draft No. 201-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING COMPENSATION AND BENEFITS FOR CITY OF NILES ELECTED OFFICIALS (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 14. Draft No. 202-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POLICE RETENTION FUND 237; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)